

## Montcalm Area Intermediate School District 621 New Street – Stanton MI 48888 616-225-4700 or 989-831-5261

## MAISD Board of Education - Regular Meeting Friday, March 21, 2025 Call to Order - 8:00 AM

## AGENDA

- I. Roll Call of the Board of Education
- II. Recognition of Visitors
- III. Public Participation
- IV. Approval of the Agenda
- V. Correspondence
- VI. Consent Agenda
  - Approval of Special Board Meeting Minutes Monday, March 17, 2025
  - Approval of Personnel Changes as Presented Transfers
    - 1. Tiffany Wood From Para-Educator ASD at Lincoln Heights to Para-Educator ASD at Seiter Education Center Effective 2/10/2025
    - 2. Amber Purucker From Para-Educator ASD at Seiter Education Center to Para-Educator ASD at Greenville Middle School Effective 3/31/2025
- VII. Approve/Disapprove Invoices for Payment
- VIII. Acknowledge and Accept Donations and Grant Awards
  - \$450 given by a parent to Heather Keur's classroom at Seiter Education Center.
  - \$200 given by community members in memory of Steve Foster, former President of MAISD Board of Education.
  - \$500 grant awarded by Central Montcalm Community Foundation for the 2nd grade "Build a Bird Feeder" project at Montcalm Area Career Center.
  - \$475 given by an anonymous donor to Special Education Department
- IX. Approve/Disapprove 2025 Fiber Connectivity Bids and Project Summary Presented by Tom Staten, MAISD Director of Technology Services
- X. Approve/Disapprove Addendum to Administrative Contract to include Uniform Allowance for Todd Erskin, MAISD Assistant Director of Facilities
- XI. Approve/Disapprove 2024-2025 Superintendent Summative Evaluation for MAISD Superintendent Katie Flynn
- XII. Report from MAISD Superintendent Katie Flynn
- XIII. Report from MAISD Associate Superintendents
- XIII. Information and Discussion Items for Future Meetings
  - MAISD Board of Education Regular Meeting Friday, April 11, 2025
  - MCSBA General Membership Meeting Monday, April 28, 2025
- XIV. Adjournment